

COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE Charlie Castlen

COUNTY ATTORNEY John Burlew Daviess County Courthouse P.O. Box 1716 Owensboro, KY 42302-1716 Telephone: 270-685-8424 Fax: 270-685-8469 www.daviessky.org COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Larry Conder – Central Division Janie Marksberry – Eastern Division Chris Castlen – Western Division

Special Called DAVIESS COUNTY FISCAL COURT MEETING DAVIESS COUNTY COURTHOUSE FRIDAY, JUNE 30, 2023 – Noon

For meeting dates and times, please visit the county events calendar at https://www.daviessky.org/events/

> Opening Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag: Commissioner Conder

AGENDA

1. Consideration for Approval

- A. Minutes of the June 22, 2023 Daviess County Fiscal Court Meeting
- B. All Claims for all Departments
- C. Budget Transfers for FY Ending June 30, 2023

2. Consideration for Discussion:

- A. Other business to be brought before the Daviess County Fiscal Court
- B. Public Comments
- C. Comments by Daviess County Fiscal Court

3. Adjournment

To attend this meeting, accommodations for disabled persons may be arranged by contacting the DCFC ADA Admin: (270)685-8424. When possible, an advanced 24-hour notice is respectfully requested.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER